Faculty 2019 (As of November 1, 2019)

Total

With faculty status
Tenured

Tenure Track

Not on Tenure Track

Without faculty status

Professors

Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors
Lecturers

No academic rank

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or PI

White

Two or more races

Race ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Source: IPEDS HR Report

IRE, Western Oregon University

Full time

296
296
132

34
130

78
55
87
71

135
161
10
14
221

37
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Part time
83
70

70
13

13
56

11

33
50

O B O w o

63

13

Total Faculty
379

366

132

34

200

13

78
55
100
127

284

50
10
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