## Faculty 2019 (As of November 1, 2019)

	Full time	Part time	Total Faculty
Total	296	83	379
With faculty status	296	70	366
Tenured	132	0	132
Tenure Track	34	0	34
Not on Tenure Track	130	70	200
Without faculty status	0	13	13
Professors	78	0	78
Associate professors	55	0	55
Assistant professors	87	13	100
Instructors	71	56	127
Lecturers	5	3	8
No academic rank	0	11	11
Men	135	33	168
Women	161	50	211
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0	1
Asian	10	3	13
Black or African American	4	0	4
Hispanic or Latino	14	1	15
Native Hawaiian or PI	0	0	0
White	221	63	284
Two or more races	1	1	2
Race ethnicity unknown	37	13	50
Nonresident alien	8	2	10

Source: IPEDS HR Report